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STAT SHEET — NATIONAL OMNIBUS 200903 — PARENTING

Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or oppose federal and provincial legislation to
create a presumption of equal parenting in child custody cases?
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Total support support oppose oppose Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region | Canada 200903 1002 48.0 30.0 47 5.0 123
Atlantic 99 483 30.0 8.4 6.6 6.8
Quebec 253 831 4.2 21 30 87
Ontario 301 525 245 42 5.0 138
West 350 47.7 253 59 6.1 15.1
Gender | Male 506 47.2 305 41 6.1 121
Female 497 48.8 29.5 5.2 39 12.5
Age 181029 197 53.4 2438 9.0 45 83
30t039 192 49.0 30.2 34 40 13.4
401049 217 453 326 21 74 126
01059 172 474 332 52 56 8.6
60 plus 225 456 294 41 37 17.2
Vote Liberal 33 49.7 309 5.0 20 124
Profile -
Conservative 293 448 330 2.7 55 139
NDP 114 53.5 23 72 47 123
Bloc 90 412 47 33 58 79
Green 73 66.9 19.7 3.0 20 8.3
Unsure 110 39.0 243 8.5 14.5 13.6

Random Telephone Survey of 1,002 Canadians from March 13" to March 18", 2009

The margin of accuracy for a sample of 1,002 is £3.1%, 19 times out of 20.
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